# CH \$115.00.00

Assignment ID: TMI17909

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank |          | 02/09/2024     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:     | LSC Communications MCL LLC          |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | c/o LSC Communications LLC          |  |  |
| Internal Address: | 4101 Winfield Road                  |  |  |
| City:             | Warrenville                         |  |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60555                               |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4478666  | CONTINUUM        |
| Registration Number: | 4698581  | HUDSONYARDS      |
| Serial Number:       | 90696462 | IDEAS NEED DOING |
| Serial Number:       | 97726976 | KODI COLLECTIVE  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdocketing@willkie.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather M. Schneider Address Line 1:

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP Address Line 2:

787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 127861.00013      |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | HEATHER SCHNEIDER |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | HEATHER SCHNEIDER |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/09/2024        |  |

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Partial Trademark Release - Kodi (WF LSC)#page1.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - Kodi (WF LSC)#page2.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - Kodi (WF LSC)#page3.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - Kodi (WF LSC)#page4.tif

source=Partial Trademark Release - Kodi (WF LSC)#page5.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - Kodi (WF LSC)#page6.tif

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# February 9, 2024

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of December 4, 2020 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7157, Frame 0898 on December 15, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), LSC Communications MCL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Releasee</u>") created in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>Releasor</u>"), a security interest (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) in all of the Trademarks (as set forth in Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2020 ("<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>"), Releasee created in favor of Releasor a security interest in certain unregistered trademarks, domain names, and software; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement and Other Intellectual Property to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest solely in the Trademarks (the "Released Trademarks") and any security interest in the unregistered trademarks, domain names, and software ("Other Released IP") owned by Releasee and listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest solely in the Released Trademarks and Other Released IP and reassigns to the Releasee all right, title and interest of Releasor in the Released Trademarks and Other Released IP (including but not limited to applications and registrations thereof, goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present, and future violations thereof), without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind. Nothing contained herein shall constitute or be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment by Releasor of its security interest, or any other right, title and interest, the Releasor may have in any Collateral (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) (other than the Released Trademarks and Other Released IP as set forth herein), which shall continue in full force and effect.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement and Other Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Releasor agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Releasee to Releasor pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement or Pledge and Security Agreement is terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement - (LSC)]

# SCHEDULE 1 TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# Trademarks

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

|    | Mark             | Reg./App. No. | Reg. Date  | Jurisdiction            | Owner        |
|----|------------------|---------------|------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| 1. | CONTINUUM        | 4478666       | 2/4/2014   | United States -<br>(US) | ASSET SELLER |
| 2. | HUDSONYARDS      | 4698581       | 3/10/2015  | United States -<br>(US) | ASSET SELLER |
| 3. | IDEAS NEED DOING | 90696462      | 5/7/2021   | United States -<br>(US) | ASSET SELLER |
| 4. | KODI COLLECTIVE  | 97726976      | 12/21/2022 | United States -<br>(US) | ASSET SELLER |

# **DOMAIN NAMES**

- callkodi.biz
- callkodi.com
- callkodi.info
- callkodi.net
- callkodi.org
- kodimarketing.biz
- kodimarketing.com
- kodimarketing.info
- kodimarketing.net
- kodimarketing.org
- kodiservices.biz
- kodiservices.com
- kodiservices.info
- kodiservices.net
- kodiservices.org
- pubpress.com
- continuummarketing.com
- continuum-mps.com
- aprooveweb.com
- certprint.com
- chromeprintshop.com
- digitallizard.com
- digitallizardprint.com
- digitalprintmail.com
- doodleversary.com
- extremepizzahub.com

globalsoftdigital.com

7784497.6

- hcastore.com
- hhfiberportal.com
- ifgprint.com
- internetprintstore.com
- kcpsupplies.com
- makoresourcecentre.co.uk
- makotrainingbooklets.com
- new-sod.com
- nutechphysician.com
- petbutlerondemand.com
- rocfulfillment.com
- sflypartnerportal.com
- shoulderresourcecenter.com
- silvercreekprint.com
- strykeranatomyposters.com
- thespringsprint.com
- thespringsprintstore.com
- truverisondemand.com
- ideaneedsdoing.biz
- ideaneedsdoing.com
- ideaneedsdoing.net
- ideaneedsdoing.org
- ideasneeddoing.biz
- ideasneeddoing.com
- ideasneeddoing.net
- ideasneeddoing.org
- ideasneedoing.biz
- ideasneedoing.com
- ideasneedoing.net
- ideasneedoing.org
- hudson-yards.com
- hyards.com
- hyoasis.com
- shootdigital.com
- kodi-collective.com
- print.callkodi.com
- print.withkodi.com
- store.digitallizard.com
- store.callkodi.com

UNREGISTERED NAMES, TRADEMARKS, AND LOGOS

**Digital Lizard** 

7784497.6















7784497.6



# **SOFTWARE**

Digital Lizard Software Application

7784497.6

**RECORDED: 02/09/2024**